04-28-2000

To the Honorable Composition of Materia, and T	101309940 Ignal documents
1. Name of conveying party(les):  John E. Mobley PPR/FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Farmco, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: <u>975 SW First</u> City Redmond State <u>Oregon</u> ZIP <u>97756</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: <u>January 18, 2000</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together water application is:	ith a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/48483 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>William O. Geny</u> Internal Address: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer</u> <u>McClung &amp; Stenzel LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ <u>40.00</u> [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Ave. City Portland State OR Zip 97204	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-1550</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original attached copy is a true copy of the original attached.	
William O. Geny  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ ]	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

02/22/2000 DHGUYEN 00000146 JQHN E. MOBLEY

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 010576 FRAME: 0745** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, John E. Mobley, whose address is 18431 Pinehurst Road, Bend, Oregon 97701, am the inventor of an invention entitled SIZING TABLE EMPLOYING VARIABLE PITCH AUGUR for which on even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Farmco, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is P. O. Box 1237, Redmond, Oregon 97256, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Farmco, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 18th day of January, 2000.

John Æ. Mobley

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF OREGON )

)ss:

County of Multnomah )

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared John E. Mobley, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 18th day of January, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL
IRENE D. REID
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 324489
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 27, 2003

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 6-37-03

PATENT REEL: 010576 FRAME: 0746

#### LAW OFFICES

### CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, MCCLUNG & STENZEL, LLP

\* JACOB E. VILHAUER, JR

- DENNIS E. STENZEL
- \* CHARLES D. MCCLUNG
- \* DONALD B. HASLETT
- J PETER STAPLES
- \* WILLIAM O. GENY
  \* NANCY J. MORIARTY
- JULIANNE R DAVIS
  \*BRUCE W. DEKOCK

DANIEL P. CHERNOFF (1935-1995) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW INCLUDING PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND UNFAIR COMPETITION MATTERS

1600 ODS TOWER
601 S.W. SECOND AVENUE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157
TELEPHONE: (503) 227-5631
FAX: (503) 228-4373

January 18, 2000

\* KEVIN L. RUSSELL
\* TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL
ROBERT K. LAU
\* TIM A. LONG

OF COUNSEL

. HOWARD M. EISENBERGTT

\* REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY † †MEMBER PENNSYLVANIA AND NEW JERSEY BARS

> DAVID S. FINE SENIOR LAW CLERK

Our File: 22815.006

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments North Tower Building 2800 Crystal Drive Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

New U.S. Patent Application for a device entitled

SIZING TABLE EMPLOYING VARIABLE PITCH AUGUR

inventor - John E. Mobley

Assignee - Farmco, Inc., an Oregon corporation

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2. Assignment
- 3. Certificate Under 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b)
- 4. Fee Transmittal Form
- 5. Check number 52140 in the amount of \$40 in payment of the assignment recording fee
- 6. Certificate Of Mailing By First Class Mail
- 7. Confirmation post card.

Please process in your usual manner.

**RECORDED: 01/21/2000** 

Sincerely,

William O. Geny

WOG•jd Enclosures

> PATENT REEL: 010576 FRAME: 0747